

Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	
----------------------	------------	--------------	--

John Lewis Stock Number	77018805
Name	CARRÉ 10 FLAVOURS 60 PIECES
Ingredients	<p>milk chocolate (sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soy lecithins, flavouring), dark chocolate (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, butter oil (milk), emulsifier: soy lecithins, flavouring), cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, candied orange peel (orange peel, sugar, dextrose, acid: citric acid), caramel bits (sugar, glucose syrup, whole milk powder, Isigny fresh cream (milk), Isigny salted butter (milk), salt from Guérande, emulsifier: rapeseed lecithins), feuilletine (wheat flour, sugar, butter oil (milk), whole milk powder, barley malt, salt), sesame seed, cocoa nibs, skimmed cocoa powder, almonds, honey granules (honey dry matter, skimmed milk powder), butter oil (milk), glucose syrup, raspberry, emulsifier: soy lecithins; coffee, flavours.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of other nuts, groundnuts and sesame
Net Quantity	300G
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Min:+15°C/59°F Max:+18°C/65°F / Relative humidity <60%
Manufacturer's name and address	Neuhaus NV, Postweg 2, 1602 Vlezenbeek, Belgium
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	

	Energy 2224 kJ / 532 kcal – total fat 32,73 g – saturated 20,42 g – carbohydrate 52,57 g – sugars 45,08 g – protein 7,45 g – salt 0,14 g
Alcoholic Strength	NA
Suitable for vegetarians	NO
Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	NO
Free from alcohol	YES
Free from artificial flavours	YES
Free from artificial colours	YES